

SC No.249/21

State Vs. Moinuddin @ Munna & Anr.

FIR No.301/21

P.S. Nand Nagri

23.09.2021

Matter is taken up today in compliance of order No.6736-6759/Judl/SHD/2021, Dt.21.08.2021 issued by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Fresh charge-sheet received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered as per rules.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Defence Counsel for Moinuddin @ Munna.

Mr. Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused Salman.

Put up for consideration on point of charge on 25.10.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)

ASJ-04/Shahdara

KKD Courts/Delhi/23.09.2021