

SC no. 249/21
IA no. 1/21
State vs. Moinuddin
FIR No. 301/21
PS Nand Nagri
U/s 307/34 IPC

23.10.2021

Bail application is taken up today in compliance of order No.8349-8372/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 01.10.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Sukhbir Singh, Substitute, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
IO/SI Krishna Kumar in person.

This is an application for grant of bail u/s 439 Cr.P.C., as filed on behalf of abovenamed applicant.

Ld. Counsel for applicant submits that he wishes to withdraw the present application.

Accordingly, application stands dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
23.10.2021