

SC No. 249/2021
State vs. Moinuddin @ Munna
FIR No. 301/2021
PS Nand Nagari

25.10.2021

Matter is taken up today in compliance of order No.8349-8372/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 01.10.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Salman has been produced from JC.
Accused Moinuddin @ Munna has not been produced from JC.
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused Salman.
Mr. Manish Sharma, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused Moinuddin @ Munna.

Let production warrants be issued against accused Moinuddin @ Munna for next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance as well as for arguments on point of charge on 30.11.2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04, Shahdara
KKD Courts, Delhi
25.10.2021