

SC No. 249/2021  
State vs. Moinuddin @ Munna  
FIR No. 301/2021  
PS Nand Nagari

30.11.2021

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused have been produced from JC.  
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused  
Moinuddin @ Munna.  
Mr. Satyender Sharma, proxy for Sh. Manish Sharma, Ld.  
Defence Counsel for accused Salman.

Matter is fixed for arguments on point of charge. However,  
proxy counsel for accused Salman prays adjournment on the ground that  
main counsel is unable to appear today on account of marriage of his  
family member.

At request, put up for arguments on point of charge on  
09.02.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)  
ASJ-04, Shahdara  
KKD Courts, Delhi  
30.11.2021