

SC No.249/21

State Vs. Moinuddin @ Munna & Anr.

FIR No.301/2021

P.S. Nand Nagri

09.02.2022

Matter is taken up today through video conferencing by using 'CISCO Webex' App. during Covid-19 Pandemic in compliance of order No.1/RG/DHC/2022 dt. 12.01.2022 issued by Hon'ble High Court & order no. 207-230/Judl/SHD/2022, Dt.14.01.2022 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, Delhi.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State (through video conferencing)

Accused Salman & Moinuddin produced from JC (through video conferencing).

In view of direction of Hon'ble Delhi High Court, present matter is taken up through video conferencing and due to surge of Covid-19 cases, no adverse order is being passed.

Put up for arguments on point of charge on 04.03.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)

ASJ-04/Shahdara

KKD Courts/Delhi/09.02.2022