

SC No.249/2021
State Vs. Moinuddin @ Munna & Anr.
FIR No.301/2021
P.S. Nand Nagri

04.03.2022

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC.

Sh. Haim Kumar, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused
Moinuddin @ Munna.

Mr. Rais Farooqui, Ld. Defence Counsel for accused
Salman.

Fresh vakalatnamas filed on behalf of accused persons.
Be taken on record.

Matter is fixed for arguments on point of charge, however,
Ld.Defence Counsel for accused Salman submits that he intends to
make submissions after going through FSL result, which is still
awaited.

Let a notice be issued to concerned IO/SHO to file FSL
result regarding exhibits on or before next date of hearing.

At request, put up for arguments on point of charge on
21.04.2022.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/04.03.2022