

SC249/2021
STATE Vs. MOINUDDIN @MUNNA
FIR NO. 301 /2021
PS NandNagari

08.09.2022

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Salman on bail.

Accused Moinuddin@Munna produced from JC.

Sh. Haim Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Moinuddin@Munna.

PW-1 examined, cross examined and discharged.

Complainant Rashid is not present. A request has been received on behalf of complainant. He be summoned again for next date of hearing.

Summons issued to witness Aleem received with the report that no such person resides at the given address. Witness Aleem be summoned through IO for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 07.11.2022.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/08.09.2022