

**SC - ID No. 249/2021**  
**State vs. Moinuddin @ Munna**  
**FIR No. 301/2021**  
**PS : Nand Nagri**

04.01.2023

**File taken up today on the application moved on behalf of accused for early hearing of the present case.**

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Sh. Manoj Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused  
Moinuddin.  
Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman.  
Application perused.

Perusal of the present case reveals that FIR is of the year 2021 and charge has already been framed in the present case. However, present court has more than 50 cases which are five years old.

No sufficient ground is made out for early hearing of the present case.

Now, to come up for purpose fixed on date already fixed i.e. **31.01.2023**.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)**  
**ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,**  
**Delhi/04.01.2023**