

SC - ID No.249/2021
State vs. Moinuddin @ Munna
FIR No. 301/2021
PS : Nand Nagari

24.04.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Moinuddin @ Munna and Salman is on bail.
Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Moinuddin @ Munna.
Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for Salman.
Sh. M.A. Asraf, Ld. Counsel for injured Rashid.
Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused Moinuddin @ Munna.

PW- 2 Sh. Rashid is present and partly examined in chief. His further chief-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Addl. PP for State for the want of case property and on behalf of Ld. Counsel for accused Moinuddin as he is freshly engaged today.

Witness Aleem and Rashid @ Raja not present despite service. Let they be summoned again through IO for the NDOH.

Now, to come up for remaining chief/cross-examination of PW-2 and RPE on **04.10.2023**.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/24.04.2023