

SC NO. 249/2021
STATE
VS.
MOINUDDIN @ MUNNA
FIR NO. 301/2021
PS Nand Nagri

04.10.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Both accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the accused
Moinuddin @ Munna.

Mohd. Irfan. Ld. Counsel for accused Salman.

IO SI Krishna Kumar in person.

No PW is present today.

Summons sent to PW Sh. Aleem, PW Mohd. Rashid @
Raja S/o Sh. Samsool Hasan and Sh. Rashid S/o Sh. Rahish received
back served. However, they are absent despite service.

Issueailable warrants against the PW Sh. Aleem, PW
Mohd. Rashid @ Raja S/o Sh. Samsool Hasan and Sh. Rashid S/o Sh.
Rahish, in the sum of Rs.2,000/- with one like surety for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **11.12.2023**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/04.10.2023