

SC No. 249/2021
STATE
VS.
Moinuddin @ Munna & Anr.
FIR NO. 301/21
PS Nand Nagri

11.12.2023

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons present on bail.
Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman.
Shri Manish Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Moinuddin @
Munna.

PW Aleem is examined-in-chief as PW-3, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Abdul Rashid is examined-in-chief as PW-4, cross-examined and discharged.

PW-2 Rashid is present in person for his further examination in chief. Ld. Addl. PP for State requests for discharging of PW-2 Rashid unexamined for want of case property and he also submits that assistance of IO is also required while examining the injured. Accordingly, PW-2 Rashid is discharged unexamined.

No other PW is present.

Put up for examination-in-chief of PW-2 and remaining PE on 16.04.2024. PW-2 Rashid, MHC(M), IO and Raziya be summoned for the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04,Shahdara/ KKD Courts,
Delhi/11.12.2023