

SC No. 249/2021
State Vs. Moinuddin @ Munna & Anr.
FIR No. 301/2021
PS: Nand Nagri

21.11.2024

Present: Sh. Jatinder Sharma, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State

Both accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Moinuddin @
Munna.

Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman.

1. Reply regarding FSL received from SHO/Nand Nagri. Perusal of the same reveals that the FSL result is still awaited in the present case.

2. PW-2 Rashid S/o Rahish is present in person. Ld. Addl. Substitute PP for the State requests for discharging PW-2 Rashid unexamined stating that the case property (FSL) and FSL result has yet not been received on record, till date.

Submissions heard.

Considering the request of Ld. Addl. Substitute PP, PW-2 Rashid is discharged unexamined for today.

3. Put up for PE on 25.03.2025. PWs Raziya, Dr. Kartik and Dr. Manoj Kumar Sistu be summoned for the NDOH. Also, issue notice to the SHO concerned for filing the FSL result on or before the NDOH.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/21.11.2024