

SC No. 249/2021
State Vs. Moinuddin @ Munna & Anr.
FIR No. 301/2021
PS: Nand Nagri

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. S.K. Dubey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Moinuddin
@ Munna.

Mohd. Irfan, Ld. Counsel for accused Salman.

PW Dr. T. Lirangla Sangtam is present in person.

1. PW Dr. T. Lirangla Sangtam has been examined as PW-5, duly cross-examined on behalf of the accused persons and discharged.
2. PW Raziya is absent despite service. Let bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 2,000/- alongwith surety of the like amount be issued against her in order to secure her presence for the next date of hearing.
3. Put up for PE on 10.07.2026. PW Ct. Amit be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.03.2026